the expiration of three (3) months from the date of Closing, the parties agree that SELLER shall 
pay BUYER a daily occupancy fee in the amount of One Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($150.00) per 
day. Provided further, SELLER shall place a security deposit in the amount of Two Thousand Five 
Hundred and 00/100 ($2,500.00) in escrow with the closing agent at the time of closing to secure 
BUYER in the event of SELLER's failure to timely surrender possession. The SELLER's liability 
for costs of eviction, attorney's fee, court costs, and related eviction expenses, will not be limited